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Running Order List
Saturday, June 28, 2025

Combined FAST

 24": 1 competitor

 24301  Nova , Belgian Tervuren, Mitchell Bernstein

 20": 21 competitors

 20126  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20301  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Siegel
 20131  Friday , Border Collie, Kristine Schmidt
 20104  Lazer , Belgian Malinois, Donna Savoie
 20503  Patches , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 20127  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20125  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20117  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20116  Sulley , Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
 20107  Keagan , Border Collie, Bob Howard
 20105  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 20103  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20303  Jagger , Border Collie, Julie Ali
 20302  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20705  Jonni , Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
 20704  Vale , Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick
 20703  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20202  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20602  Chance , Golden Retriever, Susan Black
 20203  Latte , All-American, Shobhana Naik
 20601  Buzzy , German Shepherd Dog, Donna Savoie

 16": 9 competitors

 16202  Echo , All-American, Mitchell Bernstein
 16201  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16118  Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16108  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16107  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16105  Scoop , Japanese Terrier, Janice Gregory
 16112  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16110  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson

 12": 10 competitors

 12110  Rosa , CKC Spaniel, Kristine Schmidt
 12301  Blaze , Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
 12104  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12103  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12102  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12303  D2, CKC Spaniel, Kristine Schmidt
 12503  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12203  Relay , Shetland Sheepdog, Arlene Spooner
 12202  Nitro , Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

  8": 11 competitors

  8202  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8401  Edee , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8209  Pebbles , CKC Spaniel, Kristine Schmidt

  8108  Victoria , Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
  8114  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  8112  Skeet , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kris Jansen
  8118  Pee Wee Reese , Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine
  8501  Tobie , Poodle (Miniature), JUDITH LANDON
  8301  Topaz , Pomeranian, Brittany Kochiss
  8109  Mystic , Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

  4": 3 competitors

  4206  Thunderella , Scottish Terrier, John C. McNabney
  4801  OC, CKC Spaniel, Brenda LaRoza
  4401  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

Premier Standard

 24": 3 competitors

 24301  Nova , Belgian Tervuren, Mitchell Bernstein
 24102  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24101  Boone , Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino

 20": 25 competitors

 20126  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20106  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20130  Sylo , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 20131  Friday , Border Collie, Kristine Schmidt
 20201  Furgus , Border Collie, Bob Howard
 20601  Buzzy , German Shepherd Dog, Donna Savoie
 20705  Jonni , Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
 20303  Jagger , Border Collie, Julie Ali
 20114  JJ, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20302  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20301  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Siegel
 20203  Latte , All-American, Shobhana Naik
 20108  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20202  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20125  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20105  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 20121  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20119  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20116  Sulley , Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
 20111  Caper , Golden Retriever, Bob Young
 20107  Keagan , Border Collie, Bob Howard
 20103  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20104  Lazer , Belgian Malinois, Donna Savoie
 20115  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20109  The Riddler , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

 16": 14 competitors

 16112  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16116  TyCoon , Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown
 16202  Echo , All-American, Mitchell Bernstein
 16121  Ace , Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney Bruso
 16118  Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16111  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16110  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16108  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
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Saturday (cont.)

 16107  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16105  Scoop , Japanese Terrier, Janice Gregory
 16104  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16201  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16115  ReCon , Border Collie, Tinna Brown

 12": 4 competitors

 12102  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12203  Relay , Shetland Sheepdog, Arlene Spooner
 12103  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

  8": 9 competitors

  8109  Mystic , Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
  8501  Tobie , Poodle (Miniature), JUDITH LANDON
  8209  Pebbles , CKC Spaniel, Kristine Schmidt
  8207  Marigold , Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto
  8206  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8202  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8301  Topaz , Pomeranian, Brittany Kochiss
  8108  Victoria , Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Master/Excellent Standard

 24": 5 competitors

 24301  Nova , Belgian Tervuren, Mitchell Bernstein
 24102  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24105  Jasper , Belgian Malinois, Crystal Utz
 24104  Bristol , Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
 24101  Boone , Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino

 20": 33 competitors

 20126  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20106  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 20201  Furgus , Border Collie, Bob Howard
 20303  Jagger , Border Collie, Julie Ali
 20302  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20301  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Siegel
 20206  Doodle , All-American, Audrey Chase
 20203  Latte , All-American, Shobhana Naik
 20115  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20202  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20133  Gillyweed , Boxer, Michele Levitt
 20131  Friday , Border Collie, Kristine Schmidt
 20130  Sylo , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 20117  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20127  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20108  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20105  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 20112  Juniper , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20125  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20121  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20120  Georgia , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20119  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20118  Ryder , Golden Retriever, Bob Young

 20116  Sulley , Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
 20104  Lazer , Belgian Malinois, Donna Savoie
 20103  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20102  Wish , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 20101  Bear , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 20205  Shambhu , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 20114  JJ, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20107  Keagan , Border Collie, Bob Howard
 20109  The Riddler , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

 16": 22 competitors

 16112  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16205  Sloane , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16116  TyCoon , Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown
 16103  Switch , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16203  Twist , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 16402  Savannah , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 16202  Echo , All-American, Mitchell Bernstein
 16201  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16121  Ace , Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney Bruso
 16118  Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16111  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16110  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16109  Cooper , Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen ODonnell
 16108  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16107  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16106  Delilah , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 16105  Scoop , Japanese Terrier, Janice Gregory
 16104  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16204  Flare , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16115  ReCon , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 16102  Cinder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

 12": 16 competitors

 12102  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12107  Zipper , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12301  Blaze , Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
 12303  D2, CKC Spaniel, Kristine Schmidt
 12302  Lewis , CKC Spaniel, Linda Lee Ranieri
 12203  Relay , Shetland Sheepdog, Arlene Spooner
 12108  Austin , CKC Spaniel, Brenda LaRoza
 12105  Moo , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
 12104  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12103  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12201  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12106  Bocci , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12202  Nitro , Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
 12110  Rosa , CKC Spaniel, Kristine Schmidt

  8": 22 competitors

  8118  Pee Wee Reese , Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine
  8109  Mystic , Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
  8205  Lily , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8204  Julian , Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
  8301  Topaz , Pomeranian, Brittany Kochiss
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Saturday (cont.)

  8113  Eloise , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  8114  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  8207  Marigold , Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto
  8206  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8202  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8115  Rebel , Papillon, Deborah Hunt
  8116  Brooklyn Dodger , Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine
  8112  Skeet , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kris Jansen
  8110  Butters , French Bulldog, MJ Kushwara
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8105  Harry , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Rusinko
  8104  Nola , Affenpinscher, Karen Mancini
  8103  Tess , CKC Spaniel, Linda Lee Ranieri
  8108  Victoria , Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
  8106  Pepper , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8101  Remy , Australian Terrier, Alice Williams
  8117  Jackie Robinson , Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine

  4": 5 competitors

  4207  Riot , Papillon, Arlene Collins
  4206  Thunderella , Scottish Terrier, John C. McNabney
  4201  River , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
  4401  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4205  Sassy , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Open Standard

 24": 1 competitor

 24501  Tucker , Golden Retriever, Alina Ghany

 20": 5 competitors

 20702  Rucker , Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen
 20602  Chance , Golden Retriever, Susan Black
 20601  Buzzy , German Shepherd Dog, Donna Savoie
 20503  Patches , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 20501  Heidi , Border Collie, Lynn Lesniak

 16": 1 competitor

 16501  Buzz , Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen ODonnell

 12": 1 competitor

 12501  Tajar , Schipperke, Marion Johnson

  8": 1 competitor

  8501  Tobie , Poodle (Miniature), JUDITH LANDON

Novice Standard

 20": 4 competitors

 20705  Jonni , Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
 20704  Vale , Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick
 20703  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20701  HOLLY , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook

 16": 4 competitors

 16802  Zoe , All-American, Ro Kinzler

 16801  Rowdy , Golden Retriever, Susan Black
 16702  Rebel , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
 16701  Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall

 12": 1 competitor

 12503  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney

Master/Excellent JWW

 24": 5 competitors

 24301  Nova , Belgian Tervuren, Mitchell Bernstein
 24102  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24105  Jasper , Belgian Malinois, Crystal Utz
 24104  Bristol , Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
 24101  Boone , Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino

 20": 32 competitors

 20126  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20201  Furgus , Border Collie, Bob Howard
 20106  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20115  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20117  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20602  Chance , Golden Retriever, Susan Black
 20302  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20301  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Siegel
 20206  Doodle , All-American, Audrey Chase
 20203  Latte , All-American, Shobhana Naik
 20202  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20133  Gillyweed , Boxer, Michele Levitt
 20131  Friday , Border Collie, Kristine Schmidt
 20130  Sylo , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 20127  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20125  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20121  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20108  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20120  Georgia , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20119  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20118  Ryder , Golden Retriever, Bob Young
 20116  Sulley , Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
 20112  Juniper , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20105  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 20104  Lazer , Belgian Malinois, Donna Savoie
 20103  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20102  Wish , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 20101  Bear , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 20205  Shambhu , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 20114  JJ, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20107  Keagan , Border Collie, Bob Howard
 20109  The Riddler , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

 16": 24 competitors

 16112  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16103  Switch , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16116  TyCoon , Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown
 16501  Buzz , Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen ODonnell
 16205  Sloane , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16203  Twist , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
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Saturday (cont.)

 16202  Echo , All-American, Mitchell Bernstein
 16201  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16118  Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16402  Savannah , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 16111  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16104  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16207  Leverage , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 16110  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16108  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16107  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16106  Delilah , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 16105  Scoop , Japanese Terrier, Janice Gregory
 16102  Cinder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16204  Flare , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16109  Cooper , Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen ODonnell
 16115  ReCon , Border Collie, Tinna Brown

 12": 14 competitors

 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12107  Zipper , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12303  D2, CKC Spaniel, Kristine Schmidt
 12102  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12203  Relay , Shetland Sheepdog, Arlene Spooner
 12202  Nitro , Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
 12108  Austin , CKC Spaniel, Brenda LaRoza
 12105  Moo , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
 12104  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12103  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12201  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12106  Bocci , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12110  Rosa , CKC Spaniel, Kristine Schmidt

  8": 22 competitors

  8205  Lily , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8118  Pee Wee Reese , Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine
  8204  Julian , Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
  8109  Mystic , Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
  8114  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  8207  Marigold , Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto
  8206  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8202  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8115  Rebel , Papillon, Deborah Hunt
  8116  Brooklyn Dodger , Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine
  8203  Bella , Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
  8113  Eloise , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  8112  Skeet , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kris Jansen
  8110  Butters , French Bulldog, MJ Kushwara
  8105  Harry , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Rusinko
  8104  Nola , Affenpinscher, Karen Mancini
  8301  Topaz , Pomeranian, Brittany Kochiss
  8106  Pepper , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8108  Victoria , Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
  8101  Remy , Australian Terrier, Alice Williams
  8117  Jackie Robinson , Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine

  4": 5 competitors

  4207  Riot , Papillon, Arlene Collins
  4206  Thunderella , Scottish Terrier, John C. McNabney
  4201  River , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
  4401  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4205  Sassy , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Open JWW

 24": 1 competitor

 24501  Tucker , Golden Retriever, Alina Ghany

 20": 5 competitors

 20702  Rucker , Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen
 20601  Buzzy , German Shepherd Dog, Donna Savoie
 20503  Patches , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 20501  Heidi , Border Collie, Lynn Lesniak

 12": 3 competitors

 12503  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12302  Lewis , CKC Spaniel, Linda Lee Ranieri
 12301  Blaze , Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

  8": 1 competitor

  8501  Tobie , Poodle (Miniature), JUDITH LANDON

Novice JWW

 20": 5 competitors

 20705  Jonni , Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
 20704  Vale , Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick
 20703  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20701  HOLLY , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20303  Jagger , Border Collie, Julie Ali

 16": 2 competitors

 16802  Zoe , All-American, Ro Kinzler
 16702  Rebel , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski

 12": 1 competitor

 12501  Tajar , Schipperke, Marion Johnson


